
     

 

 

 

KOLHAPUR FOUNDRY AND ENGINEERING CLUSTER 

DETAILED TENDER NOTICE. 

Sealed Tenders on Item Rates in B-2 for Following Works 
 

Sr.

No 

Name of work Estimated 

Cost in Rs. 

Earnest 

Money 

in  Rs. 

Security 

Deposit 

Registration Class of 

Contractor 

Time Limit in 

Calendar 

months 

Tender 

Form fee in 

Rs. 

Probable date 

& time of 

Tender 

opening 

 

A 

 

 

 

 

 

Location: Thermal Sand 

Reclamation Plant, Plot P-62, at 

Shiroli MIDC Kolhapur 

 

1.Machinery Foundation & Civil 

work for Dust Collector & Allied 

works 

 

 

 

 

5,00,000/ 

 

 

 

 

 

5000/- 

 

 

 

5% of 

Work 

Value   

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

Class VII PWD  

 Registered 

Experienced 

Contractor 

 

 

 

1 (ONE ) 

Month 

 

 

 

 

1000/- 

  

 

 

 

 8/6/2016 @ 

5.30 p.m 

 

 

2.  Tender form specification and contract drawings will be available on cash payment  from the office  of The Cluster C/o. Kolhapur Engineering Association 

1243/46 & 47, Shivaji Udyam nagar, Kolhapur Tel : +91 231 2654652  on any working day from  1/6/2016  upto 7/6/2016  (11.00 A.M to 4 P.M)  (except  

Monday and Public Holidays ). The tender will be received in the Cluster  Office on or before 8/6/2016 from 11.00 am to 04.00 pm . The tenders will be 

opened on dates and time mentioned in above Table if possible or any other Pre-intimated Date, in the presence of such intending tenderer’s or his / their 

authorised representatives who may be present at that time. Tenders sent by post, shall be sent in good time by registered post and must reach by the above 

time and date. For late delivery or no delivery by postal authority, the Owner will not be responsible. 

The Owner reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all the tenders without giving any reasons thereafter.            SD/-  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                   Chairman 

Kolhapur Foundry and Engineering Cluster 

                                                                                                                                                                                       C/o. Kolhapur Engineering Association 

                     1243, /46 & 47 Shivaji Udyamnagar Kolhapur  

 

 

 

 

 



     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     

 

 

 

  


